507199707 03/26/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7246557

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
TATORE OF CONVETANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL BERNARD MI	IKLUS		06/25/2019	
ANJA MONIKA WITTKE			06/25/2019	
PEDRO ANTONIO PRIE	ТО		07/09/2019	
CYNTHIA M. BARBER			09/09/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	PBM NUTRITIONALS, LLC			
Street Address:	515 EASTERN AVENUE			
City:	ALLEGAN			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49010			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16910775		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΛΤΛ			
		(269)337-7795		
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un		
U / 1		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.	
		2693377836 patents@honigman.com		
		KATHRYN D. DOYLE		
•		650 TRADE CENTRE WAY		
Address Line 2: SUITE 200				
Address Line 4:	ł	KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		200407-469011	200407-469011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHRYN D. DOYLE	KATHRYN D. DOYLE	
SIGNATURE:		/Kathryn D. Doyle/	/Kathryn D. Doyle/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/26/2022	03/26/2022	
Total Attachments: 8		•		
		75Assignments#page1.tif		
source=200407-469011U	S16-9107	75Assignments#page2.tif		

WHEREAS, Michael Bernard Miklus residing at 29 Skyline Drive, Essex Junction, VT 05452 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Nutritional Compositions with MFGM and Certain Human Milk Oligosaccharides and Uses Thereof for which an application has been filed in the United States ("Invention"), United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/865,874, filed on June 24, 2019.

WHEREAS, PBM Nutritionals, LLC a company with offices in United States, having a place of business at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional application(s), including but not limited to, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, foreign, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 059406 FRAME: 0326 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures,

Witness: Inventor: Date: Bruch Anderson Michael Bernard Miklus Date: Bruch Anderson

WHEREAS, Anja Monika Wittke residing at 379 Autumn Pond Way, Unit 308, Essex Junction, VT 05452 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Nutritional Compositions with MFGM and Certain Human Milk Oligosaccharides and Uses Thereof for which an application has been filed in the United States ("Invention"), United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/865,874, filed on June 24, 2019.

WHEREAS, PBM Nutritionals, LLC a company with offices in United States, having a place of business at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional application(s), including but not limited to, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, foreign, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

Inventor: rita 10the Anja/Monika Wittke

Date: 6,

Brook Anderson

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059406 FRAME: 0329

WHEREAS, Pedro Antonio Prieto residing at 897 Thomas Jefferson LN, Columbus, OH 43235 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Nutritional Compositions with MFGM and Certain Human Milk Oligosaccharides and Uses Thereof for which an application has been filed in the United States ("Invention"), United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/865,874, filed on June 24, 2019.

WHEREAS, PBM Nutritionals, LLC a company with offices in United States, having a place of business at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional application(s), including but not limited to, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, foreign, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject the matter in United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Inventdr Witness: Date: July-...... anne Schonwool MR Pedro Antonio Prieto Carrie E. Mapricod

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059406 FRAME: 0331

WHEREAS, Cynthia M. Barber residing at P.O. Box 614, Gordonsville, VA 22942 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Nutritional Compositions with MFGM and Certain Human Milk Oligosaccharides and Uses Thereof for which an application has been filed in the United States ("Invention"), United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/865,874, filed on June 24, 2019.

WHEREAS, PBM Nutritionals, LLC a company with offices in United States, having a place of business at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in any to any and all non-provisional application(s), including but not limited to, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, foreign, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness: And Sage Witness: Inventor: Date: 9-9-2019 Cynthia M. Barber

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/26/2022